# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter D Rosser	10/17/2007
William H Linzbach	10/17/2007
Mark Schwesinger	10/17/2007
Suzan Marashi	10/15/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11875780

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: V.Nagarajan

Total Attachments: 2

source=321271.01 Exec Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0441

500380131

source=321271.01 Exec Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0442

Date

MS Docket No. 321271.01

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

<del>1,1 × 1,11,1 / 1</del>	
I/WE, Peter D. Rosser, William H.	Linzbach, Mark Schwesinger, and Suzan
Marashi ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject r	natter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed
in a patent application entitled "PRESENTATIO	N OF USER INTERFACE CONTENT VIA MEDIA
PLAYER" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this execu	ited PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
Ī	IGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
•	, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	, who are associated with customer number
	thesis (Application No. 11/875,780 , filed
	s Application No. and filing date, when
known;	
was filed on and v	was given Application No;
$\square$ is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washin	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle	ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the II	NVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom, s	uch as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign co	ountries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title	
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	
•	instruments and documents required for the
·	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
= :	nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	
. 1	
10/17/07	/1841 X 144
Date	Peter D. Rosser
Date	reter D. Rosser
10117107	1 1 DOLLOND HAND WOOD
Data	William H. Linzbach
Date	William H. Chizbach
10/17/07	A LAT
	Mark Salayani Salayani
Date	Mark Schwesinger
	-
	Community Manager
Date	Suzan Marashi

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0443

**RECORDED: 10/19/2007** 

MS Docket No. 321271.01

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Peter D. Rosser, Wil	liam H. Linzbach, Mark Schwesinger, and Suzan
	ubject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed
	NTATION OF USER INTERFACE CONTENT VIA MEDIA
PLAYER" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
Ţ	_
•	ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
·	rtment, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	98052, who are associated with customer number
	n parenthesis (Application No. 11/875,780, filed
	ATION's Application No. and filing date, when
known;	
was filed on	and was given Application No;
$\square$ is filed concurrently he	rewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	s entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
	from, such as continuing applications, in and for the
·	eign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
	nts, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV	
	cute all instruments and documents required for the
	ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
<del>-</del>	rom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES).
	D. 1. D. D
Date	Peter D. Rosser
Date	William H. Linzbach
Date	Mark Schwesinger
10/15/2007	and was
10/10/004	
Date	Suzan Marashi

**PATENT REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0444** 

Page 1 of 1